or stolen be at any time enforceable by anyone, and shall be equally and proportionately entitled 
to the benefits of this Indenture with all other Bonds issued under this Indenture. 

SECTION 2.10 Terms of the 2014 Bonds. 

The 2014 Bonds shall be issued, in one or more series or subseries, in the 
aggregate principal amount of Twenty-Four Million Eight Hundred Forty-Four Thousand and 
Eighty-Nine Dollars ($24,844,089). 

The 2014 Bonds shall be issued substantially in the form attached hereto as 
Appendix A with appropriate additions, deletions and variations, shall be dated the date of 
closing, and shall be subject to redemption prior to maturity in the manner and subject to the